The Pre-Plan for the First Repo of Some Public Shares was reviewed and approved at the 30
th

 Meeting of the First

Board of Directors on 26 June 2015 and later at the Second Special General Meeting for 2015 on 13 July 2015.

According to the Pre-Plan, the Company would repurchase some of its shares under the price of RMB48.54/share

and the total price for the repo should not exceed RMB1 billion. 29,591,644 shares were bought back during the

period from 21 July 2015 to 31 July 2015, accounting for 0.69% of the Company’s total shares. With the highest

price at RMB35.74/share and the lowest at RMB30.69/share, the total repo price stood at RMB999,997,670.86,

reaching the limit. As such, this repo plan has been carried out. And the Company cancelled the repo shares of

29,591,644 with the Shenzhen branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd. on 6 August 2015.

2015 Semi-Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

54

Section VI Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase/decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number
Proporti

on (%)
New issue

Bonus

shares

Capitalizatio

n of capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number
Proporti

on (%)

I Restricted shares  1,973,072,529 46.80% 55,093,750 0 0 -1,822,529 53,271,221 2,026,343,750 47.23%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned corporations
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,973,072,529 46.80% 55,093,750 0 0 -1,822,529 53,271,221 2,026,343,750 47.23%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

1,571,250,000 37.27% 55,000,000 0 0   55,000,000 1,626,250,000 37.91%

Shares held by

domestic individuals
401,822,529 9.53% 93,750 0 0 -1,822,529 -1,728,779 400,093,750 9.33%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by

foreign individuals
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II Non-restricted shares  2,242,735,943 53.20% 19,220,375 0 0 1,822,529 21,042,904 2,263,778,847 52.77%

1. RMB ordinary shares  2,242,735,943 53.20% 19,220,375 0 0 1,822,529 21,042,904 2,263,778,847 52.77%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III Total shares 4,215,808,472 100.00% 74,314,125 0 0 0 74,314,125 4,290,122,597 100.00%

Reasons for the changes in the shares:

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

2015 Semi-Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

55

1. In the Report Period, the Company made a private offering of 55,000,000 restrictedly tradable shares to Xiaomi

Technology, which were listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 26 June 2015.

2. On 15 May 2015, the Company disclosed the Indicative Announcement on the Commence of the Self-Decided